

Enersense to deliver offshore steel structures to Aker Solutions in Norway

Enersense International Plc Investor news 7 July 2023 at 10:30 a.m

Enersense, a provider of zero-emission energy solutions, will deliver steel structures to Aker Solutions in Norway. Aker Solutions is involved in various offshore projects internationally. Aker Solutions has ordered steel structure modules (pre-assembled units) from Enersense for the Hugin A production platform which is part of the Aker BP-operated Yggdrasil oil and gas development in the North Sea. The order will be included in Enersense's Smart Industry business area's third quarter 2023 order book.

"This is a new opening for us in the Norwegian offshore market, and we believe that a well-executed project will enable the expansion of our cooperation into the rapidly growing energy market, where Aker Solutions has strong experience. This order is significant to Enersense Offshore and we are taking the next step on the way towards our growth targets. It shows that the investments in the ramp-up of Enersense Offshore, which we acquired in the autumn of 2021, are beginning to materialise and will enable us to further strengthen our own organisation and partner network," says Jaakko Leivo, EVP, Smart Industry.

The project will begin with engineering and planning in late summer 2023, and the fabrication of the modules will start in Enersense's production facilities in Mäntyluoto towards the end of the year. The last modules are scheduled to be delivered in December 2024.

Aker Solutions:

Aker Solutions delivers integrated solutions, products and services to the global energy industry. The company enables low-carbon oil and gas production and develops renewable solutions for future energy needs. The company is accelerating the transition to sustainable energy production by combining innovative digital solutions with predictable project implementation. Aker Solutions employs approximately 16,000 people in more than 20 countries.

More information:

Jaakko Leivo, EVP, Smart Industry

Tel.: +358 (0)40 079 4543

Email: jaakko.leivo@enersense.com

Media contacts:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

Tel.: +358 (0)40 043 7515

Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

Enersense in brief:

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2022 was EUR 268 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.